CH \$65.00 2369

ETAS ID: TM459459

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

lesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 4754/0379

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		10/01/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beacon Sales Acquisition, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Lakeland Park Drive	
City:	Peabody	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01960	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2369287	STAGERIGHT	
Registration Number:	3124360	TAPERMAP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.
Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38766-30200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=33 Trademark Releases for Beacon facility 217260753_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0738

900436844

source=33 Trademark Releases for Beacon facility 217260753_1#page2.tif source=33 Trademark Releases for Beacon facility 217260753_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0739

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of October 1, 2015

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 5, 2012, by and among BEACON SALES ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at One Lakeland Park Drive, Peabody, Massachusetts 01960 (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard, MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, which was duly recorded on April 9, 2012, at Reel 4754, Frame 0379 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in (a) the Grantor's trademarks, including, without limitation, each trademark set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, (b) all claims based on past, present or future infringements, and (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, is hereby fully terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor and at Grantor's expense to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release or to reflect of public record the consummation of the termination and release contemplated by this release.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Christopher S. Allen

Title: Senior Vice President

itle: Senior Vice Presiden

70683648_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0740

Accepted and Agreed:

BEACON SALES ACQUISITION, INC., as Grantor

Name: Jespeh M, Nowicki

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Beacon Sales Acquisition, Inc. IP Release]

70683648_1 3785187.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0741

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

	OWNER	MARK	Identification No.	Status Date	Status
1.	BEACON SALES ACQUISITION, INC.	STAGERIGHT	Registration No. 2,369,287	9/18/00	Registered
2.	BEACON SALES ACQUISITION, INC.	TAPERMAP	Registration No. 3,124,360	8/01/06	Registered

70683648_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 01/25/2018